FEB 18 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Fox Run Living LLC

James King 6300 East Hampton Ave. Unit C #324

Denver, CO 80222 562.208.7649

02/13/2020

## To The Kentucky PSC,

As the Chief Executive Officer of Fox Run Living/FR Utility, I hereby accept and agree to be bound by the conditions set forth in the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Appendix to the Order dated January 17, 2020, in Case No 2019-00390, including the requirement to adequately fund and maintain the utility systems. Please note that Fox Run Utility has already filed it's 2018 and 2019 annual reports. The [cashier's check or money order] for \$1,500 will be mailed to the Executive Director later this week.

Fox Run Living expects to transfer the utility assets to FR Utility in short order. Once completed, the post-closing accounting entries shall be filed with the Commission, per paragraph 1 of the January 17, 2020 Order Appendix. Fox Run Living is still in discussions with Commission staff regarding an instrument to satisfy paragraph 3 of the Order Appendix, but is working diligently to comply with that provision of the order.

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James King